
2021 Webster University Volleyball
Overall Statistics (as of Nov 6, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-14   Conf: 6-6   Home: 6-2   Away: 3-9   Neutral: 4-3
 
 

 

Attack Set Serve Dig Block
# Player SP K K/S E TA Pct A A/S SA SE SA/S RE DIG DIG/S BS BA BLK BLK/S BE BHE PTS

5 Cichelero, Tori 99 5 0.05 6 37 -.027 62 0.63 20 32 0.20 8 280 2.83 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 25.0
6 Hilliard, Karter 59 62 1.05 38 216 .111 4 0.07 6 10 0.10 1 24 0.41 3 25 28.0 0.47 8 0 83.5
9 Saldana, Gabi 43 40 0.93 33 190 .037 0 0.00 0 1 0.00 6 19 0.44 0 6 6.0 0.14 1 1 43.0
14 Eskildson, Katie 20 12 0.60 8 44 .091 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 1 7 0.35 0 3 3.0 0.15 1 0 13.5
17 Frey, Julia 91 97 1.07 52 317 .142 9 0.10 0 0 0.00 2 26 0.29 12 46 58.0 0.64 8 1 132.0
18 Demman, Delaney 27 3 0.11 1 10 .200 69 2.56 3 8 0.11 0 39 1.44 0 0 0 0.00 0 4 6.0
20 Gray, Cassie 51 1 0.02 4 10 -.300 5 0.10 3 0 0.06 16 42 0.82 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 4.0
22 Borik, Lauren 100 360 3.60 92 883 .304 47 0.47 15 11 0.15 32 321 3.21 19 36 55.0 0.55 7 4 412.0
23 Leppien, Emma 57 10 0.18 3 35 .200 229 4.02 1 1 0.02 0 117 2.05 0 0 0 0.00 0 3 11.0
24 Patton, Kianna 3 0 0.00 0 0 .000 1 0.33 0 0 0.00 0 5 1.67 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0
26 Portell, Kaylee 67 121 1.81 45 328 .232 2 0.03 36 14 0.54 0 63 0.94 9 32 41.0 0.61 5 1 182.0
27 Nelson, Mary 98 209 2.13 81 688 .186 293 2.99 27 32 0.28 2 242 2.47 6 32 38.0 0.39 8 21 258.0
28 Spohr, Ali 99 148 1.49 85 580 .109 244 2.46 28 21 0.28 4 165 1.67 3 21 24.0 0.24 10 19 189.5
30 Gensel, Kyra 100 3 0.03 6 29 -.103 36 0.36 24 12 0.24 27 364 3.64 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 27.0
33 Katz, Madison 66 73 1.11 67 309 .019 4 0.06 0 0 0.00 8 37 0.56 0 4 4.0 0.06 0 0 75.0
TM Team 97 0 0.00 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 30 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0

Totals 100 1144 11.44 521 3676 .169 1005 10.05 163 142 1.63 137 1751 17.51 52 205 154.5 1.55 48 54 1,461.5
Opponents 100 1151 11.51 596 3780 .147 1055 10.55 137 175 1.37 163 1760 17.60 48 162 129.0 1.29 29 38 1,417.0

Team Statistics WEBSTR OPP

ATTACK
    Kills 1144 1153
    Errors 521 597
    Total Attacks 3676 3786
    Attacks Pct .169 .147
    Kills/Set 11.4 11.5
SET
    Assists 1005 1055
    Assists Per Set 10.1 10.6
SERVE
    Aces 163 138
    Errors 142 176
    Aces Per Set 1.6 1.4
SERVE/RECEPTIONS
    Errors 137 163
    Errors Per Set 1.4 1.6
DEFENSE
    Digs 1751 1765
    Digs Per Set 17.5 17.7
BLOCKING
    Solo 52 48
    Assists 205 162
    Blocks 154.5 129.0
    Blocks Per Set 1.5 1.3
    Errors 48 29
Ball Handling Errors 54 38
ATTENDANCE
    Total 486 1,652
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8/61 12/70

    Neutral Site #-Avg 7/47 –

C Date Opponent
W
L Score Score by Set Att.

9/01/2021 ST. LOUIS PHARMACY W 3-0 25-16, 25-15, 25-13 108
9/03/2021 vs Lewis & Clark W 3-1 28-26, 25-18, 20-25, 25-20 50
9/03/2021 vs Carroll (WI) W 3-0 25-16, 25-17, 25-16 55
9/04/2021 vs Texas-Dallas L 1-3 22-25, 32-30, 23-25, 19-25 55
9/04/2021 vs Centre L 0-3 9-25, 11-25, 21-25 50
9/07/2021 at Illinois Col. L 2-3 15-25, 25-20, 25-14, 15-25, 17-19 68

* 9/10/2021 SPALDING W 3-1 25-16, 26-24, 19-25, 25-16 78
* 9/17/2021 vs Blackburn W 3-0 25-14, 25-16, 25-17 30

9/17/2021 at Millikin L 0-3 17-25, 17-25, 15-25 50
9/18/2021 vs Central (IA) L 0-3 19-25, 24-26, 17-25 50
9/18/2021 vs Illinois Col. W 3-2 14-25, 25-20, 22-25, 25-23, 15-9 40
9/21/2021 at Rose-Hulman L 2-3 19-25, 25-18, 27-29, 25-23, 8-15 100

* 9/23/2021 at Fontbonne L 1-3 22-25, 22-25, 25-15, 16-25 75
* 9/28/2021 at Eureka W 3-0 25-16, 25-20, 25-16 50
* 9/30/2021 GREENVILLE L 1-3 16-25, 25-22, 13-25, 15-25 50
* 10/05/2021 at Westminster (MO) L 1-3 25-27, 23-25, 25-17, 21-25 175

10/07/2021 PRINCIPIA W 3-0 25-5, 25-8, 25-6 50
10/09/2021 at Monmouth (IL) W 3-2 19-25, 25-13, 25-14, 22-25, 15-12 50

* 10/13/2021 FONTBONNE L 2-3 25-23, 22-25, 20-25, 25-16, 10-15 50
* 10/15/2021 at Spalding L 1-3 19-25, 25-16, 25-27, 25-27 69
* 10/22/2021 BLACKBURN W 3-0 25-14, 25-18, 25-20 50
* 10/23/2021 EUREKA W 3-0 25-11, 25-13, 25-17 50

10/25/2021 at Maryville (MO) L 0-3 17-25, 13-25, 16-25 150
* 10/27/2021 at Greenville L 1-3 14-25, 25-22, 23-25, 21-25 135
* 11/02/2021 WESTMINSTER (MO) W 3-0 25-20, 25-23, 27-25 50

11/04/2021 at Fontbonne W 3-0 25-19, 25-16, 25-11 100
11/06/2021 at Greenville L 1-3 25-21, 15-25, 21-25, 24-26 300

* = Conference game


